
Central R-III Request for Bids         High School One-to-One Initiative 2017   1 

Request for Bids 

Central R-III School District 

116 Rebel Drive 

Park Hills, MO 63601 

Contact:  Chris Warden 

Phone: 573.431.2616 x 4202 

Fax:  573.431.0700 

E-mail:  cwarden@centralr3.org 
 

January 16th, 2017 
RFP No:  High School One-to-One Initiative 2017   

Title: Student Chromebooks 

Receiving Date and Time:  1:00 pm, CST, Friday, February 3rd, 2017 

 

Central R-III School District is currently accepting bids for the following items (SEE ADDENDUMS FOR 

ADDITIONAL DETAILS): 

 

PROPOSAL #1 

 

1. QTY: 660 – Lenovo N22 CHROMEBOOK Celeron N3050 / 1.16 GHz - Chrome OS - 4 GB RAM 

- 16 GB SSD - 11.6" 1366 x 768 (HD) - HD Graphics - 802.11ac - includes 1 Year Mail-In 

Warranty 

2. QTY: 660 - ChromeOS White Glove Configuration Services - Wireless Settings configuration - 

Chromebook enrollment in Google Management console 

3. QTY: 660 - Google Chrome OS Management Console for Education - License + 36 months 

support 

4. QTY: 660 – Belkin Air Protect Always-On Case 11” B2A074-C00 (Optional; the District may not 

purchase this) 

5. QTY 45 – Lenovo Yoga 11e CHROMEBOOK – 16 GB SSD – 11.6” HD IPS Touch – 4 GB RAM 

–  802.11ac – Celeron N3150 - includes 1 Year Mail-In Warranty (Optional; the District may not 

purchase this; no White Glove) 

6. QTY 45 - Google Chrome OS Management Console for Education - License + 36 months support 

for the Lenovo Yoga Chromebooks (Optional; the District may not purchase this) 

7. QTY 45 – Cases for the Lenovo Yoga similar or equal to Belkin Carrying Case Messenger for 

13" Notebook Black/Gray (B2B076-C00) - (Optional; the District may not purchase this) 

 

ALTERNATE PROPOSAL #1 

 

1. QTY: 660 – Lenovo N22 3 Year Mail-In Warranty (Optional; the District will either purchase 

the Chromebooks with the included 1 Year Mail-In Warranty or may opt to also purchase this 

warranty; no Accidental Damage Protection) 

 

PROPOSAL #2 

 

1. QTY: 660 – Lenovo N22 TOUCH CHROMEBOOK Celeron N3060 / 1.16 GHz - Chrome OS - 4 

GB RAM - 16 GB SSD - 11.6" touchscreen 1366 x 768 (HD) - HD Graphics - 802.11ac - includes 

1 Year Mail-In Warranty 

2. QTY: 660 - ChromeOS White Glove Configuration Services - Wireless Settings configuration - 

Chromebook enrollment in Google Management console 

3. QTY: 660 - Google Chrome OS Management Console for Education - License + 36 months 

support 



Central R-III Request for Bids         High School One-to-One Initiative 2017   2 

4. QTY: 660 – Belkin Air Protect Always-On Case 11” B2A074-C00 (Optional; the District may not 

purchase this) 

5. QTY 45 – Lenovo Yoga 11e CHROMEBOOK – 16 GB SSD – 11.6” HD IPS Touch – 4 GB RAM 

–  802.11ac – Celeron N3150 - includes 1 Year Mail-In Warranty (Optional; the District may not 

purchase this; no White Glove) 

6. QTY 45 - Google Chrome OS Management Console for Education - License + 36 months support 

for the Lenovo Yoga Chromebooks (Optional; the District may not purchase this) 

7. QTY 45 – Cases for the Lenovo Yoga similar or equal to Belkin Carrying Case Messenger for 

13" Notebook Black/Gray (B2B076-C00) - (Optional; the District may not purchase this) 

 

ALTERNATE PROPOSAL #2 

 

1. QTY: 660 – Lenovo N22 TOUCH 3 Year Mail-In Warranty (Optional; the District will either 

purchase the Chromebooks with the included 1 Year Mail-In Warranty or may opt to also 

purchase this warranty; no Accidental Damage Protection) 

 

The District will select either Proposal #1 or Proposal #2 and will consider the alternates as well. The bids will 

be accepted until 1:00 pm, CST, Friday, February 3rd, 2017.  No bid will be accepted after the official time 

and date.  If the bidder decides to utilize an overnight carrier, it is the bidder’s responsibility to select a carrier 

that will deliver directly to Central R-3 High School, 116 Rebel Drive, Park Hills, MO 63601 C/O Chris 

Warden.  Bids must address all components of the RFP.   

 

SUBMISSION 

Submissions will be accepted by vendor’s choice of one of the following:  

 

US postal service:  The envelope shall be marked on its face with the name of the person, firm, or corporation 

plus “Student Chromebooks Proposal” and delivered to Central R-3 High School, 116 Rebel Drive, Park Hills, 

MO 63601 C/O Chris Warden. 

 

Electronic (e-mail):  Submissions must be delivered to cwarden@centralr3.org with the Subject: Your 

Company Name – Student Chromebooks Proposal  

 

Fax Submissions must be sent to Chris Warden at 573-431-0700 with the Subject Heading: Your Company 

Name – Student Chromebooks Proposal 

 

All questions and inquiries should be addressed to the contact below between the hours of 9:00am and 3:00pm 

Monday – Friday: 

 

Chris Warden 

Technology Director 

 

Central R-3 School District reserves the right to reject any bid which, through bidder error or omission, is found 

to be mathematically incorrect, otherwise incomplete, or not in compliance with Central R-3 School District bid 

specifications.  The right to reject bids which are incomplete, inaccurate, or not in compliance shall be exercised 

in the best interest of Central R-3 School District.   

 

In addition, the Board of Education reserves the right to waive technicalities to select any vendor filing a 

proposal and to reject any or all bids. 

 

It is the policy of the Central R-3 School District in making purchases to give preference to and encourage the 

purchase of all commodities manufactured, mined, produced, or grown within the state, and to all firms, 

corporations, or individuals doing business as Missouri firms, corporations, or individuals, when quality and 

price are approximately the same (policy 5320). 



Central R-III Request for Bids         High School One-to-One Initiative 2017   3 

 
ADDENDUM #1: 
 
THE ACCEPTED BIDDER MUST BE ABLE TO HOLD ALL PRICING UNTIL JUNE 1ST, 2017. ALL 
ACCEPTED ITEMS OF THE ACCEPTED BID MUST BE DELIVERABLE AT THE PROPOSED DOLLAR 
AMOUNTS ON JUNE 1ST, 2017. THE DISTRICT WILL NOT MAKE THE PURCHASE UNTIL THAT 
TIME. ONCE THE BID IS ACCEPTED BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION, NO SPECIFICATIONS OR 
PRICING MAY CHANGE. 
 
ADDENDUM #2: 
 
IF THE LENOVO N22 CAN NOT BE HELD BY THE BIDDER UNTIL JUNE 1ST, 2017, THEN THE 
BIDDER MAY PROPOSE THE LENOVO N23 INSTEAD WITH THE EQUIVALENCY OF THE N22’S 
SPECIFICATIONS THAT ARE LISTED IN THIS REQUEST FOR BIDS. ALL OTHER ELEMENTS 
SHOULD REMAIN THE SAME. 


